



# COUNTY of MARIPOSA

P.O. Box 784, Mariposa, CA 95338 (209) 966-3222

**GARRY R. PARKER, CHAIRMAN**  
**DOUG BALMAIN, VICE-CHAIRMAN**  
**PATTI A. REILLY**  
**ROBERT C. STEWART**  
**BOB PICKARD**

**DISTRICT IV**  
**DISTRICT II**  
**DISTRICT I**  
**DISTRICT III**  
**DISTRICT V**



## MARIPOSA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

### MINUTE ORDER

---

**TO:** KEN HAWKINS, Auditor  
**FROM:** MARGIE WILLIAMS, Clerk of the Board *MW*  
**SUBJECT:** FINAL BUDGET HEARING  
Resolution 00-326

---

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MARIPOSA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA,

ADOPTED THIS Order on September 18, 2000

#### ACTION AND VOTE:

Discussion was held relative to approving the summary of requested changes for the General Fund. (M)Reilly, (S)Pickard, Res. 00-326 adopted approving the changes, with a net increase of \$16,739 to the General Fund. Mary Williams, Community Services Director, provided input relative to the senior meal budget. Ayes: Unanimous.

cc: Mary Hodson, Administration  
Dr. Mosher, Health Officer  
Mary Williams, Community Services Director  
Jim Petropulos, Public Works Director  
Michael Berest, Court Executive Officer  
Pete Judy, Chief Probation Officer  
Nancy Bell, Interim Human Services Director  
Christine Johnson, District Attorney  
Pelk Richards, Sheriff  
Steve Hayes, Visitors' Bureau  
Eric Toll, Planning Director  
File

FY 2000-01 FINAL BUDGET HEARINGS  
GENERAL FUND BALANCING

BUDGET	APPROP.	REVENUE	NET CHG.	BALANCE
Fund Balance				\$90,747
0401 Health	(\$48,600)		\$48,600	\$139,347
0101 BOS	\$1,512		(\$1,512)	\$137,835
0102 Admin.	(\$5,397)		\$5,397	\$143,232
0161 Interfund	(\$19,288)		\$19,288	\$162,520
0161 Interfund	\$957		(\$957)	\$161,563
0161 Interfund	\$1,408		(\$1,408)	\$160,155
0161 Interfund	(\$1,843)		\$1,843	\$161,998
0161 Interfund	\$512		(\$512)	\$161,486
0223 Juvenile Detention	\$4,900		(\$4,900)	\$156,586
0303 Airport Operations	\$500		(\$500)	\$156,086
0501 Social Services	\$7,000	\$7,000	\$0	\$156,086
0501 Social Services	\$882	\$882	\$0	\$156,086
0212 DA - Criminal	(\$10,000)		\$10,000	\$166,086
0216 Sheriff	\$15,000		(\$15,000)	\$151,086
0220 Jail	(\$15,000)		\$15,000	\$166,086
0223 Probation		\$3,000	\$3,000	\$169,086
0143 Visitors' Bureau	(\$20,000)			\$149,086
0249 Planning	\$6,000			\$155,086
0249 Planning	(\$6,000)			\$149,086
	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$10,882</b>		

*Handwritten notes and signatures:*  
 (See 00326)  
 #4  
 [Signatures and initials]